Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

[V]
V
o nom
[V]
I
o nom
[A]
P
o nom
[W]
η
min
η typ
[%]
14.4 16.8 (24) 45 50.4
12 12.5 150 88 90 24RCM150-12
D, M, Q, F, K
15 10.0 150 24RCM150-15
24 6.25 150 90 91 24RCM150-24
43.2 50.4 (110) 137.5 154
12 12.5 150 91 92.5 110RCM150-12
15 10.0 150 110RCM150-15
24 6.25 150 92 93 110RCM150-24
14.4 16.8 (24) 45 50.4
12 25 300 89 90.5 24RCM300-12
24 12.5 300 90 91 24RCM300-24
43.2 50.4 (110) 137.5 154
12 25 300 91 92.5 110RCM300-12
24 12.5 300 92 93.5 110RCM300-24
1 Short time; see table 2 for details.
2 Efficiency at T
A
 = 25 °C, V

 Out OK, output voltage adjust, shutdown 1  .................. D
 Interruption time ...........................................................M
 ORing FET....................................................................Q
 Fuse built-in ...................................................................F
 Pluggable Connectors  ................................................. K
1 Opt. D requires the auxiliary connector.
Note: The sequence of options must follow the order above.
Note: All models are RoHS-compliant for all six substances.
110 RCM 150 -24 D  M  Q  F K
Available combinations of options:
24/110RCMxxx-xx  (K)
24/110RCMxxx-xxD  (K)
24/110RCMxxx-xxDF  (K)
24/110RCMxxx-xxDMQ  (K)
24/110RCMxxx-xxDMQF  (K)
Example: 110RCM150-24DMQ: DC-DC converter, input voltage range 50.4 to 137.5 V continuously, output providing 24 V /6.25 A, monitoring
relay, output voltage adjust, shutdown input, interruption time 10 ms, integrated ORing FET, operating ambient temperature
T
A
= –40 to 70 °C, RoHS-compliant for all six sub stances.

more parallel converters (n+1 re dundancy).
Current sharing must be ensured by load lines of equal section and length. In addition, a slight droop characteristic of the output
voltage and a negative temperature coefficient are helpful as well.
To keep the losses as small as possible, the ORing diode is replaced by a FET. The voltage drop is approx. 22 mV (not dependent of I
o
).
Note: In the case of a failing converter, the output voltage is maintained by the redundant converters. However, the failing item  should be
identified and replaced. We recommend the Out OK function  (option D).
Option F: Incorporated Fuse
The railway standard EN 50155 disadvises fuses in the con verters. Consequently, the installer must preview an external fuse or
circuit breaker. However, when this is not possible, an in corporated fuse is available (option F). This fuse is not accessible and will
not trip, except if the converter is defect.
Note: Converters with option F or option M are protected against input reverse polarity by a series diode.
Table 5: Recommended external fuses (same as with option F)
Converter Specification Ordering number
24RCM150 15 A fast acting BEL 0ADE (P) 15-R
24RCM300 25 A fast acting BEL 0ADE (P) 25-R
110RCM150 5 A fast acting Littelfuse 0507 005.MXEP
110RCM300 8 A fast acting Littelfuse 0507 008.MXEP
Option K: Pluggable Connectors

© 2018 Bel Power Solutions & Protection
Electromagnetic Emissions
All conducted emissions (fig. 9) have been  tested  as per  EN 55011, group 1, class A. These limits are much stronger than
requested in EN 50121-3-2:2016, table 2.1, and coin cide with EN 50121-4:2016, table 1.1. The values in fig. 9 are quasipeak values,
which are always lower then peak values.
The average values must respect a margin of 10 dBµV below the limits for quasipeak.
Radiated emissions have been tested according to EN 55011,  group 1, class A . These limits are similar to the requi re ments of
EN 50121-3-2:2016 and EN 50121-4:2016, both calling up EN 61000-6-4+A1:2011, table 1. The tests were executed with horizontal
and vertical polarization. The worse result is shown in fig. 10.
 0
dBµV
 20
 40
 60
 80
110RCM150-24DMQF;  Vi = 110 V, Vo = 24 V; Io = 6.25 A
Class A, 3-Oct-2016
J
M
2
1
1
EN 55011 A qp
EN 55011 A av
    0.2              0.5            1             2                  5            10           20   MHz
 0
dBµV
 20
 40
 60
 80
110RCM300-24DMQF;  Vi = 110 V, Vo = 24 V; Io = 12.5 A
Class A, 20-Apr-2017
J
M
2